SUPERINTENDENT'S REGULATION 4-2.5 (B): EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION BADGES

All Poquoson City School Board personnel are required to wear employee identification badges during work hours while on School Board property. The purpose of these badges is to provide school security and to ensure that only authorized individuals are on the premises. Badges must be worn in a clearly visible location on the upper portion of the body. Compliance with this School Board regulation will ensure rapid identification of school division staff.

Lost badges will be replaced initially at School Board expense. Subsequent replacement costs will be borne by the employee.

Upon termination of employment, badges shall be returned to the immediate supervisor who shall forward the badges to the division superintendent or his/her designee.